
Central Mo. (24-6, 15-4 MIAA) -vs- Northwest Mo. St. (23-9, 13-5 MIAA)
3/31/2026 at Maryville, Mo.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brock Steggall (2-0)
Loss: Sam Wyrick (2-1)
Save: Jayme Fritts (1)
HBP: Hayes Allen, Brock Steggall
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shawn McKinney First: Lance Vaughn Third Base: Mike Reeds 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 127   Weather: 67, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Mo. 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 7 8 1
Northwest Mo. St. 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 4 X 10 10 1

Central Mo. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Kreisel ss 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Chase Wilcox 1b 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kaiden Ashton lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Cole Funkhouser 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Brock Kobel rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Ryker Edwards cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Lincoln Stephenson cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cody Moore c 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Collin Dobson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Evan Vienhage ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Young 3b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Drew Veatch dh 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hayes Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Gross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Krohn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Massey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Wyrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cale Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 8 7 4 4 6

2B: Brock Kobel (1)
HR: Ryker Edwards (1); Cody Moore (1)
SF: Cody Moore (1); Cole Young (1)
SB: Lincoln Stephenson (1); Drew Veatch (1)
CS: Kaiden Ashton (1)
HBP: Cole Funkhouser (1)
E: Cody Moore (1)

Northwest Mo. St. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frank Gall cf 4 3 2 0 0 1 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban 1b 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
Jordi Ventura rf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
John Connors dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 3
Wilmer Jimenez ss 5 1 3 3 0 1 0
Sam Dinkelman 3b 5 0 1 0 0 3 2
Austin Marsh lf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Blake Wilsey c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chester Brooks 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Leonardo May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Steggall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayme Fritts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 10 9 6 12 9

2B: Wilmer Jimenez (1)
HR: Jeremiah Cabuyaban (1); Jordi Ventura (1); Wilmer Jimenez (1)
SH: Jordi Ventura (1)
SB: Chester Brooks (2)
HBP: Frank Gall (1); Jeremiah Cabuyaban (1); John Connors (1)
E: Sam Dinkelman (1)

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayes Allen 3.1 4 4 3 1 4 1 0 3 0 13 18 2 4 66
Kasey Crawford 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 25
Tommy Gross 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Landon Krohn 0.2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 18
Chris Massey 1.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 36
Sam Wyrick (L, 2-1) 0.2 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 17
Cale Wilson 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 10 10 9 6 12 2 0 3 0 33 43 7 5 181

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leonardo May 4.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 7 3 61
Landon Wells 2.1 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 6 43
Brock Steggall (W, 2-0) 1.2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 6 3 0 31
Jayme Fritts (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 20
Totals 8 7 6 4 4 1 0 1 0 33 40 13 9 155



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 1st UCM NWM
Cole Kreisel singled to right field (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Chase Wilcox lined out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Kaiden Ashton popped up to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Cole Funkhouser reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Cole Kreisel out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 1st UCM NWM
Frank Gall hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban grounded out to p (1-2 BKK); Frank Gall advanced to second. 0 0
Frank Gall advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jordi Ventura singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 SSBB); Frank Gall scored. 0 1
John Connors hit by pitch (3-2 FBBSBH); Jordi Ventura advanced to second. 0 1
Wilmer Jimenez grounded out to 3b (0-0); John Connors advanced to second; Jordi Ventura advanced to
third. 0 1
Sam Dinkelman popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Central Mo. - Top of 2nd UCM NWM
Brock Kobel popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1
Ryker Edwards homered, RBI (0-2 KK). 1 1
Cody Moore popped up to 1b (2-2 KFBBF). 1 1
Collin Dobson popped up to 2b (1-2 FKB). 1 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 2nd UCM NWM
Austin Marsh struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 1 1
Blake Wilsey struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1
Chester Brooks struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 1 1

Central Mo. - Top of 3rd UCM NWM
Drew Veatch lined out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Cole Kreisel grounded out to c (0-1 K). 1 1
Chase Wilcox walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 1
Kaiden Ashton grounded out to p (1-2 FBK). 1 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 3rd UCM NWM
Frank Gall singled to right field (1-2 BKFF). 1 1
Jeremiah Cabuyaban hit by pitch (1-0 H); Frank Gall advanced to second. 1 1
Jordi Ventura out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to second; Frank Gall
advanced to third. 1 1
John Connors singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to third; Frank Gall scored. 1 2
Wilmer Jimenez singled to right center, RBI (1-2 SBS); John Connors advanced to third; Jeremiah
Cabuyaban scored. 1 3
Wilmer Jimenez advanced to second; John Connors scored on an error by c, failed pickoff attempt,
unearned. 1 4
Sam Dinkelman struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 1 4
Austin Marsh flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4

Central Mo. - Top of 4th UCM NWM
Cole Funkhouser singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 1 4
Brock Kobel doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK); Cole Funkhouser advanced to third. 1 4
Ryker Edwards struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 4
Cody Moore flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBKBS); Cole Funkhouser scored. 2 4
Collin Dobson struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 2 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 4th UCM NWM
Blake Wilsey grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 2 4
Chester Brooks walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 2 4
Kasey Crawford to p for Hayes Allen. 2 4
Chester Brooks stole second. 2 4
Frank Gall struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBFS). 2 4
Jeremiah Cabuyaban walked (3-2 SKBBBFB); Chester Brooks stole third. 2 4
Jordi Ventura walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to second. 2 4
John Connors flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBB). 2 4

Central Mo. - Top of 5th UCM NWM
Landon Wells to p for Leonardo May. 2 4
Drew Veatch grounded out to p (0-1 F). 2 4
Cole Kreisel walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 4
Chase Wilcox reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Cole Kreisel out at second ss to 2b. 2 4
Kaiden Ashton grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 4

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 5th UCM NWM
Tommy Gross to p for Kasey Crawford. 2 4
Wilmer Jimenez struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 4
Sam Dinkelman singled to right field (0-0). 2 4
Austin Marsh struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 2 4
Blake Wilsey struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 4

Central Mo. - Top of 6th UCM NWM
Cole Funkhouser grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4
Brock Kobel singled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 2 4
Lincoln Stephenson pinch hit for Ryker Edwards. 2 4
Lincoln Stephenson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB); Brock Kobel advanced to second. 2 4
Cody Moore homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brock Kobel scored. 4 4
Evan Vienhage pinch hit for Collin Dobson. 4 4
Evan Vienhage flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 6th UCM NWM
Lincoln Stephenson to cf. 4 4
Cole Young to 3b for Evan Vienhage. 4 4
Landon Krohn to p for Tommy Gross. 4 4
Chester Brooks walked (3-2 KSBBBFB). 4 4
Chester Brooks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Frank Gall flied out to cf (1-2 BKFF); Chester Brooks advanced to third. 4 4
Jeremiah Cabuyaban struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 4 4
Chris Massey to p for Landon Krohn. 4 4
Jordi Ventura homered, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Chester Brooks scored. 4 6
John Connors struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBFBS). 4 6

Central Mo. - Top of 7th UCM NWM
Drew Veatch reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 BSKF). 4 6
Drew Veatch stole second. 4 6
Cole Kreisel singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 S); Drew Veatch scored, unearned. 5 6
Chase Wilcox grounded out to 2b (3-2 FKBBB); Cole Kreisel advanced to third. 5 6
Kaiden Ashton singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cole Kreisel scored. 6 6
Brock Steggall to p for Landon Wells. 6 6
Cole Funkhouser hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Kaiden Ashton advanced to second. 6 6



Kaiden Ashton out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 6
Brock Kobel flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBKF). 6 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 7th UCM NWM
Wilmer Jimenez doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 6 6
Sam Dinkelman struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 6 6
Austin Marsh walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 6
Blake Wilsey popped up to p (0-1 K). 6 6
Chester Brooks flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBF). 6 6

Central Mo. - Top of 8th UCM NWM
Lincoln Stephenson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 6
Lincoln Stephenson stole second. 6 6
Cody Moore struck out looking (2-2 SKBFBK). 6 6
Lincoln Stephenson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Cole Young flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Lincoln Stephenson scored. 7 6
Drew Veatch popped up to ss (3-2 BBSKBF). 7 6

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 8th UCM NWM
Frank Gall singled to right field (0-1 K). 7 6
Sam Wyrick to p for Chris Massey. 7 6
Jeremiah Cabuyaban homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFFB); Frank Gall scored. 7 8
Jordi Ventura grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 7 8
John Connors walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 8
Wilmer Jimenez homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); John Connors scored. 7 10
Sam Dinkelman struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 10
Cale Wilson to p for Sam Wyrick. 7 10
Austin Marsh flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 7 10

Central Mo. - Top of 9th UCM NWM
Jayme Fritts to p for Brock Steggall. 7 10
Cole Kreisel struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 7 10
Chase Wilcox walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 7 10
Kaiden Ashton flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 10
Cole Funkhouser flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 7 10

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 9th UCM NWM


